 1
 2
The  Made in France Committee
brings together members of CCI
France Myanmar importing, dis-
tributing and/or representing
French brands in Myanmar.
It aims at promoting the quality,

• Cream Cheese 1.36kg - 19,800 Ks
 26
How to order
• Order possible on Annam Facebook page:
114525920100908
• Order and payment possible on City Mall:
• Whipping Cream 1L - 12,600 Ks
• Mascarpone 1L - 22, 000 Ks
• Cooking Cream 1L - 9,680 Ks
 27
• Baguette - 2.5$/piece
• Village Bread - $3/piece
• Brioche - $3/piece
Contact
NOVOTEL YANGON MAX
Gourmet Bar - Ms. Nan
+95 9 444 088 884
Facebook.com/GourmetBarYangon
Bakery
Sandwiches
• BBQ Chicken Panini - $10
• Melted Cheddar BLT Panini - $10
Introduction
Gourmet Bar by
 28
• Butter Croissant - 1$/piece
• Charcoal Croissant - 2$/piece
• Almond Croissant - 2$/piece
Royal Chocolate Cake
• 1 slice- $3
• Whole cake (1 kg) - $35
Croissants
• Cheese Danish - 2$/piece
• Raisin Danish - 2$/piece
• Pain au Chocolat - 2$/piece
• Eclair - $3/piece
Viennoiseries & Pastry
Chocolate Devil Cake
• 1 slice - $3
• Whole cake (1 kg) - $35
 29
Berry Forest Cake
• 1 slice- $3
• Whole cake (1 kg) - $35
Cheese Cake
• 1 piece - $3
• Whole cake (1 kg) - $30
How to order
• Pre-order one day in advance
• Free delivery for oders above 30,000 Ks
• Cash payment upon delivery
 30
Contact
Eugenie Druart
+95 1 514 230 / 9 791 84 54 19